
ISSUE ID: 2015/M/17355

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 16th December, 2015
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN 
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE 
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM 
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4) 
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION 
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE 
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 16 December 2015 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

27014

50953

53775

62410

68738

121128

121132

131615

141253

191900

215716

222718

226807

247850

251397

273032

297416

306926

311636

321330

328248

333324

335444

386154

387590

389796

390039

393780

402551

408029

412670

423546

426389

429161

433461

434753

436359

449685

458335

461328

466648

468546

469138

473584

473664

474598

478177

479734

483319

485552

487890

488515

FINGAL EXPORTS LIMITED

JOHN J. BRADY LIMITED

GALVANOCOR (NEWBRIDGE) 
LIMITED

GALVANOCOR (IRELAND) LIMITED

SALUN LIMITED

KALAMALKA LIMITED

KITZBUHEL LIMITED

MERRIMACK TRANSFORMERS 
IRELAND LIMITED

T.P. ENGINEERING LIMITED

TULLAROAN & DISTRICT 
HERITAGE COMPANY LIMITED

SHEPPARD MOSCOW IRELAND 
LIMITED

CAMEO JEWELLERS LIMITED

JIMMY'S (KILCAR) LIMITED

ALKAMADE LIMITED

STATPAL LIMITED

CASTLETOWNBERE SERVICE 
STATION LIMITED

ENNIS TECHNOLOGY BUSINESS 
PARK LIMITED

LANTERN SOFTWARE LIMITED

CEFYLL COMPANY LIMITED

GRAYCOM I.T. LIMITED

LEON CONSULTING LIMITED

SANOLY LIMITED

ATIA AVIATION SERVICES 
LIMITED

SEAMUS RYAN DEVELOPMENT 
LIMITED

THE TIPPERARY RECRUITMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED

BANGLA DEISE LIMITED

RICHELIEU INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

GLEN SAFETY SERVICES LIMITED

PAUL HURLEY MARKETING 
SERVICES LIMITED

RED SEA RESORT PROPERTIES 
LIMITED

G. CLANCY ENGINEERING LIMITED

COIS ABHAINN DOYNE 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED

SHAUN FULLERTON 
CONTRACTING LIMITED

EDEN IRISH AIRCRAFT LEASING 
MSN 25114 LIMITED

JOSEPH FEENEY CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

ROXBORO TECHNICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

TIPPGEN LIMITED

BENCHMARK CONSULTANCY 
ENGINEERING LIMITED

USER STORY LIMITED

COPPER CLIFF SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

FRAHU

GE CAPITAL IRISH EUR FUNDING 
CO II

TALLAGHT HILLS GOLF CLUB 
LIMITED

CONSOLIDATED AVIATION 
MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 
LIMITED

CORK HARBOUR POWERBOAT 
SCHOOL LIMITED

PATEN INNOVATIONS LIMITED

MILIFECARD LIMITED

MACCOOLE TOURS LIMITED

CHRIS PENDER CONSULTING 
LIMITED

ABOUT MAGAZINES LIMITED

LORRAINE BRADY BID 
MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED

SURECOM SECURITY SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 16 December 2015 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

16-DEC-15

490282

493462

494358

496114

496398

497073

498056

499678

503397

506359

507680

509432

509758

510817

510948

511508

512288

512555

512557

512559

513148

514034

520443

521550

521639

521792

523272

523485

526585

527385

528384

528449

530369

530904

531548

532207

532479

532589

534714

535751

538018

538230

539649

543024

544108

545327

545472

546183

547341

549048

549946

554471

555069

562546

565989

VELO HIRE LIMITED

SUPERFUNPLAY LIMITED

SANCTA MARIA NURSING HOME 
LIMITED

RACFOX LIMITED

SINBAD PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

CLIFTONBRIDGE HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

PINGRAY LIMITED

OPTIMAL CONSULTANCY 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

ALMA RYAN LIMITED

HALEFUL LIMITED

FANG YUAN LIMITED

M&T ADMIN SOLUTIONS LIMITED

REDGOETIZ LIMITED

RIPPLE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

WAK CONSULTING LIMITED

BUYPAPER LIMITED

MORNING FAIL LIMITED

MG ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 
SERVICES LIMITED

CONNOLLY SPORTS 
PERFORMANCE LIMITED

FORTFIELD CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

PB LEASING AIRCRAFT NO 23 
(IRELAND) LIMITED

COSMOS MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
LIMITED

VIKING PUB CRAWL LIMITED

EMERALD SNACK DISTRIBUTOR 
LIMITED

MOLTONWAY LIMITED

KARTER SCIENTIFIC LIMITED

ROCKVIEW CONSULTANCY 
SERVICES LIMITED

MOBILE WEB FACTORY LIMITED

GDC ENGINEERING LIMITED

CRAANS CONSULTING LIMITED

CJ VIKING TOURS GALWAY 
LIMITED

LABORISTA INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

QIAN ZHANG LIMITED

NET WI-FI EUROPE LIMITED

IA INNOVATION LIMITED

ADVANCED INTEGRATION 
TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

PACIFIC ADVISORY LIMITED

LEAFLET POST LIMITED

BLOOM LANGUAGE COLLEGE 
LIMITED

DM OCEAN HOLDINGS LIMITED

ZEUSDATA LIMITED

CEILING AND DRYLINING SYSTEMS
LIMITED

ANIMATTTER FILMS LIMITED

MIDLANDS COUNSELLING AND 
PSYCHOLOGY SERVICE LIMITED

SEACON CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

GAIGUESTAR PROPERTIES 
LIMITED

OBSOLETE NECESSITIES LIMITED

WINNING SQUARE LIMITED

E.C. ELLIAN LIMITED

RISCALERT LIMITED

PTJ SECURITY LIMITED

PAYTM LABS IRELAND LIMITED

HONG KONG WONDERFUL 
IRELAND LIMITED

CHELFORD PROPERTIES IRELAND 
LIMITED

EFFISCA DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


