



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2015/M/17355

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 16th December, 2015 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

(1)

- (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
- (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
 - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
 - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
- (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
- (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
 - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
 - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
 - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
- (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
- (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
 - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
 - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
 - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
27014	FINGAL EXPORTS LIMITED	16-DEC-15	402551	PAUL HURLEY MARKETING SERVICES LIMITED	16-DEC-15
	JOHN J. BRADY LIMITED	16-DEC-15	408029	RED SEA RESORT PROPERTIES	16-DEC-15
53775	GALVANOCOR (NEWBRIDGE) LIMITED	16-DEC-15	412670	LIMITED G. CLANCY ENGINEERING LIMITED	16-DEC-15
62410	GALVANOCOR (IRELAND) LIMITED	16-DEC-15	423546	COIS ABHAINN DOYNE	16-DEC-15
68738	SALUN LIMITED	16-DEC-15		MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	
121128 121132	KALAMALKA LIMITED KITZBUHEL LIMITED	16-DEC-15 16-DEC-15	426389	SHAUN FULLERTON CONTRACTING LIMITED	16-DEC-15
131615	MERRIMACK TRANSFORMERS IRELAND LIMITED	16-DEC-15	429161	EDEN IRISH AIRCRAFT LEASING MSN 25114 LIMITED	16-DEC-15
141253	T.P. ENGINEERING LIMITED	16-DEC-15	433461	JOSEPH FEENEY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	16-DEC-15
191900	TULLAROAN & DISTRICT HERITAGE COMPANY LIMITED	16-DEC-15	434753	ROXBORO TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED	16-DEC-15
215716	SHEPPARD MOSCOW IRELAND LIMITED	16-DEC-15	436359	TIPPGEN LIMITED	16-DEC-15
222718	CAMEO JEWELLERS LIMITED	16-DEC-15	449685	BENCHMARK CONSULTANCY ENGINEERING LIMITED	16-DEC-15
226807	JIMMY'S (KILCAR) LIMITED	16-DEC-15	458335	USER STORY LIMITED	16-DEC-15
247850 251397	ALKAMADE LIMITED STATPAL LIMITED	16-DEC-15 16-DEC-15	461328	COPPER CLIFF SOLUTIONS LIMITED	16-DEC-15
273032	CASTLETOWNBERE SERVICE	16-DEC-15	466648	FRAHU	16-DEC-15
297416	STATION LIMITED ENNIS TECHNOLOGY PUSINESS	16-DEC-15	468546	GE CAPITAL IRISH EUR FUNDING CO II	16-DEC-15
297410	ENNIS TECHNOLOGY BUSINESS PARK LIMITED	10-DEC-13	469138	TALLAGHT HILLS GOLF CLUB LIMITED	16-DEC-15
	LANTERN SOFTWARE LIMITED	16-DEC-15	473584	CONSOLIDATED AVIATION	16-DEC-15
311636 321330	CEFYLL COMPANY LIMITED GRAYCOM I.T. LIMITED	16-DEC-15 16-DEC-15		MANAGEMENT CORPORATION LIMITED	
328248	LEON CONSULTING LIMITED	16-DEC-15	473664	CORK HARBOUR POWERBOAT SCHOOL LIMITED	16-DEC-15
333324	SANOLY LIMITED	16-DEC-15	474598	PATEN INNOVATIONS LIMITED	16-DEC-15
335444	ATIA AVIATION SERVICES LIMITED	16-DEC-15	478177	MILIFECARD LIMITED	16-DEC-15
386154	SEAMUS RYAN DEVELOPMENT	16-DEC-15	479734	MACCOOLE TOURS LIMITED	16-DEC-15
387590	LIMITED THE TIPPERARY RECRUITMENT	16-DEC-15	483319	CHRIS PENDER CONSULTING LIMITED	16-DEC-15
20070	COMPANY LIMITED	14 DEC 15	485552	ABOUT MAGAZINES LIMITED	16-DEC-15
389796 390039	BANGLA DEISE LIMITED RICHELIEU INVESTMENTS	16-DEC-15 16-DEC-15	487890	LORRAINE BRADY BID MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED	16-DEC-15
	LIMITED		488515	SURECOM SECURITY SOLUTIONS LIMITED	16-DEC-15
393780	GLEN SAFETY SERVICES LIMITED	16-DEC-15			

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
490282	VELO HIRE LIMITED	16-DEC-15	526585	GDC ENGINEERING LIMITED	16-DEC-15
493462	SUPERFUNPLAY LIMITED	16-DEC-15	527385	CRAANS CONSULTING LIMITED	16-DEC-15
494358	SANCTA MARIA NURSING HOME LIMITED	16-DEC-15	528384	CJ VIKING TOURS GALWAY LIMITED	16-DEC-15
496114	RACFOX LIMITED	16-DEC-15	528449	LABORISTA INVESTMENTS LIMITED	16-DEC-15
496398	SINBAD PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	16-DEC-15	530369	QIAN ZHANG LIMITED	16-DEC-15
497073	CLIFTONBRIDGE HOLDINGS LIMITED	16-DEC-15	530904	NET WI-FI EUROPE LIMITED	16-DEC-15
498056	PINGRAY LIMITED	16-DEC-15	531548	IA INNOVATION LIMITED	16-DEC-15
499678	OPTIMAL CONSULTANCY SOLUTIONS LIMITED	16-DEC-15	532207	ADVANCED INTEGRATION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	16-DEC-15
503397	ALMA RYAN LIMITED	16-DEC-15	532479	PACIFIC ADVISORY LIMITED	16-DEC-15
506359	HALEFUL LIMITED	16-DEC-15	532589	LEAFLET POST LIMITED	16-DEC-15
507680	FANG YUAN LIMITED	16-DEC-15	534714	BLOOM LANGUAGE COLLEGE LIMITED	16-DEC-15
509432	M&T ADMIN SOLUTIONS LIMITED	16-DEC-15	535751	DM OCEAN HOLDINGS LIMITED	16-DEC-15
509758	REDGOETIZ LIMITED	16-DEC-15	538018	ZEUSDATA LIMITED	16-DEC-15
510817	RIPPLE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	16-DEC-15	538230	CEILING AND DRYLINING SYSTEMS	16-DEC-15
510948	WAK CONSULTING LIMITED	16-DEC-15		LIMITED	
511508	BUYPAPER LIMITED	16-DEC-15	539649	ANIMATTTER FILMS LIMITED	16-DEC-15
512288	MORNING FAIL LIMITED	16-DEC-15	543024	MIDLANDS COUNSELLING AND PSYCHOLOGY SERVICE LIMITED	16-DEC-15
512555	MG ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	16-DEC-15	544108	SEACON CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	16-DEC-15
512557	CONNOLLY SPORTS PERFORMANCE LIMITED	16-DEC-15	545327	GAIGUESTAR PROPERTIES LIMITED	16-DEC-15
512559	FORTFIELD CONSULTANCY	16-DEC-15	545472	OBSOLETE NECESSITIES LIMITED	16-DEC-15
512140	LIMITED PRICE A SINC A ID CRAFT NO 22	14 DEC 15	546183	WINNING SQUARE LIMITED	16-DEC-15
513148	PB LEASING AIRCRAFT NO 23 (IRELAND) LIMITED	16-DEC-15	547341	E.C. ELLIAN LIMITED	16-DEC-15
514034	COSMOS MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED	16-DEC-15	549048	RISCALERT LIMITED	16-DEC-15
520443	VIKING PUB CRAWL LIMITED	16-DEC-15	549946	PTJ SECURITY LIMITED	16-DEC-15
521550	EMERALD SNACK DISTRIBUTOR LIMITED	16-DEC-15	554471 555069	PAYTM LABS IRELAND LIMITED HONG KONG WONDERFUL	16-DEC-15 16-DEC-15
521639	MOLTONWAY LIMITED	16-DEC-15	555009	IRELAND LIMITED	10-DEC-13
521792		16-DEC-15	562546	CHELFORD PROPERTIES IRELAND LIMITED	16-DEC-15
523272	ROCKVIEW CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED	16-DEC-15	565989	EFFISCA DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	16-DEC-15
523485	MOBILE WEB FACTORY LIMITED	16-DEC-15			